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EYTHORNE & ELVINGTON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

16 September 2019 

 

Thank you to all of those parents who 

managed to attend “Meet the 

Teacher” sessions last week. We 

were pleased with the turnout across 

the whole school.  If you were unable 

to make the date and still wish to 

speak with the class teacher then you 

can do this either before or after 

school. 

 

Well done to the Year 6 pupils who 

managed to get through the Kent Test 

process over the last week.   

 

A reminder to parents that children 

need to have a PE kit in school for 

them to be able to take part in the 

sessions. Ideally, we would suggest 

bringing the PE kit on a Monday and 

taking it home on a Friday.  

  

We would like to confirm that the PE 

sessions for individual classes in term 

one will take place on the following 

days: 

Discovery: Friday 

Voyager:  Wednesday 

Atlantis: Wednesday 

Challenger: Friday 

Endeavour: Wednesday & Thursday 

 

This coming Friday is Jeans for 

Genes day.  We invite children to 

wear jeans to school on this day along 

with the rest of their normal school 

uniform.  We ask that a 50p 

contribution is made towards the 

cause. 

 

A reminder that Scholastic Book 

catalogues came home last week and 

that order forms need to be returned 

to the school office by Friday 20
th
 

September. 

 

 

 

In the interests of all children’s safety 

please can we ask parents to NOT walk 

them up the driveway at the end of the 

school day. We understand the path is 

narrow but it is by far the safest route 

out of the school. Please do not also 

encourage them to leave via the 

driveway alone.  Thank you for your 

support in this matter. 

 

Forest School sessions continue weekly 

on a Thursday. This week is the turn for 

Discovery class to have their first 

experience of our Forest School area.  

In the afternoon, it will be the turn of 

Endeavour class. As always, please 

send in your children on Thursday with 

additional clothing suitable to this area.  

It is largely shaded in there so even on 

what can seem a warm day, it can still 

be rather cool in most of the Forest 

School area. 
 

After school this Friday there is a 

meeting for parents with children in 

Year 6 regarding applying for 

Secondary School places.  It will take 

place at 3.15pm.  If you are unable to 

make this time, but still need the 

information about applying for places 

for September 2020, then please 

contact the office to make a more 

suitable time to meet with either Mrs 

Bird or Mr Garvey. 

 

Coming home today are second copies 

of the data capture and consent forms to 

those we have not yet received one 

from. It is vital that these are filled in to 

ensure we have the most up-to-date 

details for your child. Thank you for 

your cooperation with this. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

 



 

 

 

 

N 
 

E 
 

W 
 

S 

 

L 

 

E 

 

T 

 

T 

 

E 

 

R 

EYTHORNE & ELVINGTON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

DATES FOR 2019/20 

Fri 20 Sept Y6 Meeting re Secondary   

                        Applications – 3.15pm 

Fri 4 Oct Harvest Festival 

Thu 10 Oct Open Afternoon – 2pm 

        School Council Voting 

14-18 Oct Focus Week – ART/DT 

Tue 15 Oct Parents Evening 

Thu 17 Oct  Parents Evening 

Fri 18 Oct  Last Day of Term One 

  School Photographer 

Mon 28 Oct First Day of Term Two 

Fri 1 Nov Atlantis Assembly 

Thurs 7 Nov Challenger Assembly 

Fri 15 Nov Voyager Assembly 

Tue 19 Nov Open Evening for new 

                        parents 20/21 – 6pm 

Fri 22 Nov  Endeavour Assembly  

Fri 29 Nov Decorations Morning 

Wed 4 Dec  Pantomime 

Fri 6 Dec Christmas Fayre 

Thur 12 Dec Year 1 and 2 Nativity 9.15 

Fri 13 Dec Discovery Nativity 2.30 

Mon 16 Dec Class Parties 

Tue 17 Dec KS2 Carols to Parents in  

                        Church 

Wed 18 Dec Last Day of Term Two 

Mon 6 Jan Start of Term Three 

Wed 22 Jan Discovery STAY AND 

                        PLAY         

10-14 Feb  Focus Week: MUSIC 

Tue 11 Feb Parents Evening 

Thur 13 Feb  Parents Evening 

Fri 14 Feb  Last Day of Term Three 

Mon 24 Feb  Start of Term Four 

Thurs 27 Feb  School Council Voting 

Fri 28 Feb  Atlantis Assembly 

Thur 5 Mar Challenger Assembly 

Tue 10 Mar Discovery COME READ  

                        WITH ME 

Fri 13 Mar Voyager Assembly 

Fri 20 Mar Endeavour Assembly 

Fri 27 Mar Discovery Assembly 

Wed 1 Apr Easter Service in Church 

  Last Day of Term Four 

Thu 16 Apr Start of Term 5 

Tue 28 Apr Discovery LEARN WITH 

ME 

11-15 May  KS2 SATS 

Thu 16 Apr Start of Term 5 

Tue 28 Apr Discovery LEARN WITH 

ME 

11-15 May  KS2 SATS 

 

 

 
 

 

Tue 19 May  Parents Evening 

Thur 21 May Parents Evening 

  New Entrants Meeting EYFS 

Fri 22 May End of Term Five 

Mon 8 June  Start of Term 6 

Fri 19 June  Atlantis Assembly 

Thu 25 June  Challenger Assembly 

Thur 2 July Y6 Production 

Fri 3 July Voyager Assembly 

6-10 July  Year 6 FRANCE 

13-17 July Focus Week: ACTIVITIES 

Wed 15 July  Sports Day AM 

Mon 20 July  Moving Up Afternoon 

Wed 22 July  Last Day of Term Six 

 

PTA EVENTS 

To be announced here 

 

STARS OF THE WEEK 

 

Voyager: Ruby and Mercedes 

Atlantis: Alfie and Tia 

Challenger: Lily May and Willis 

Endeavour: Kye 

 

TEAM POINTS 

 

Betteshanger: 90 

Chislet: 53 

Snowdown: 63 

Tilmanstone: 45 

 
Uniform Prices 

 

Sweat Shirts 

Sizes            

3-4 Years £8.00   

7-8 Years £8.00   
9-10 Years £8.00   
11-12 Years £8.00   
XS £8.00   

Small £8.50 
Medium £9.00 
Large £9.00 
 

Fleece - £13.00 sizes as above 

Book Bags £3.00       
P E Bags   £3.00        
Water Bottles £1.00 
 

 

 

 

 
  

 

 

 

 


